The Company incurs exploration expenditures in the United States and holds its restricted cash and a portion
of its cash and cash equivalents in US dollars. This gives rise to a risk that its US dollar expenditures and US
dollar cash holdings may be adversely impacted by fluctuations in foreign exchange. The Company does not
undertake currency hedging activities.

(e) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The risk of investing cash equivalents into fixed interest rate investments is
mitigated by the short terms in which the investments mature. The risk that the Company will realize a loss as a
result of a decline in the fair value of the short-term investments included in cash and cash equivalents is
limited as these investments, although available for sale, renew daily. The short-term investments included in
cash and cash equivalents earn interest at prevailing rates. This allows the Company to adapt its investment
strategy in the event of any large fluctuations in the prevailing market rates.

Victoria Gold Corp.
(an exploration and development stage company)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended February 29, 2016 and February 28, 2015

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

26

Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarizes the sensitivity of the Company’s cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash to
changes in interest rates and foreign exchange rates over the twelve month reporting period ended February
29, 2016.

  Carrying
Interest rate
change (1)

 Foreign currency
change (2)

  amount  + 1% - 1%  + 10% - 10%

Cash and cash equivalents (Cdn $)

Cash - Cdn$ denominated  3,641,812  36,418 (36,418)  -   -
Cash - US$ denominated  1,384,394  13,844 (13,844)  138,439 (138,439)
Treasury funds – Canadian denominated  8,915,931   89,159 (89,159)  -   -

Total cash and cash equivalents  13,942,137  139,421 (139,421)  138,439 (138,439)

Reclamation bonds - US$ denominated
(non-interest bearing)

1,808,417  - -  180,842 (180,842)

Reclamation bonds - Cdn$ denominated
(non-interest bearing)

99,000   - -  - -

Total amount or impact - cash and
deposits  15,849,554  139,421 (139,421)  319,281 (319,281)

1)   Interest earned on the Company’s interest bearing cash accounts, treasury funds and certificates of deposit is at prevailing rates

that fluctuate with changes in banking interest rates and Government t-bill rates. Management believes that a plus or minus 1%
annual change in rates is a reasonable estimate of variability over a twelve month period.

2)   The Company’s US dollar cash balance, US dollar reclamation bonds and US dollar based certificates of deposit are subject to

foreign exchange risk. Management has shown a sensitivity analysis of a plus or minus change of 10%.